PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7554192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUANFANG LIU	09/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPIRE NORTH AMERICA LLC		
Street Address:	1410 ABBOT KINNEY BLVD, UNIT #PH 1, VENICE		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90291		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D907288
Patent Number:	D893798
Patent Number:	D912889
Patent Number:	D926358
Patent Number:	D927054
Patent Number:	D926357
Patent Number:	D927053
Patent Number:	D943811
Patent Number:	D948780
Patent Number:	D932096
Patent Number:	D943171
Patent Number:	D927058
Patent Number:	D943178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8882599211 X2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

PATENT REEL: 061205 FRAME: 0251 Correspondent Name:MATTHIAS SCHOLLAddress Line 1:1321 UPLAND DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZLD-08801-DUS(13)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE SCHOLL
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Scholl/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=LIU_Assignment_13 Issued#page1.tif source=LIU_Assignment_13 Issued#page2.tif source=LIU_Assignment_13 Issued#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061205 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENTS

WHEREAS, I, Tuanfang LIU, having a postal address of Room 1603, #4, Shajingxiyuan, No. 8230 Bao'an Avenue, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China, 518000 am the inventor (referred to also as "ASSIGNOR" below) of the subject matters which are claimed and for which design patents are sought on the INVENTIONS set forth in thirteen (13) U.S. Design APPLICATIONS as identified in the Appendix forming page 3 of this document (referred to also as "Appendix" below);

WHEREAS, said U.S. DESIGN APPLICATIONS issued as thirteen (13) U.S. DESIGN PATENTS as identified in the Appendix; and WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR became and is now the sole owner of said U.S. DESIGN PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASPIRE NORTH AMERICA LLC, having a postal address of 1410 Abbot Kinney Blvd, Unit #PH 1, Venice, Los Angeles, California, 90291 United States of America (referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said INVENTIONS, said U.S. DESIGN APPLICATIONS, and said U.S. DESIGN PATENTS in the United States, and said ASSIGNOR is willing to assign his interest therein to said ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, said U.S. Design APPLICATIONS and said U.S. DESIGN PATENTS throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Design APPLICATIONS;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said U.S. Design APPLICATIONS, and said U.S. DESIGN PATENTS or any other design applications in the United States for said INVENTIONS, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTIONS, said U.S. Design APPLICATIONS, and said U.S. DESIGN PATENTS all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at

PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 061205 FRAME: 0253 ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTIONS that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.

By

Authorized signature

Tuan Jang Lin

09/07/2022

Date

Typed name of signatory: Tuanfang LIU

Position of signatory: Inventor

APPENDIX

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issued Date
SZLD-08801-DUS	CIGARETTE	29/692032	May 22, 2019	D907288	January 5, 2021
SZLD-08901-DUS	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/692027	May 21, 2019	D893798	August 18, 2020
SZLD-09901-DUS	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/707498	September 27, 2019	D912889	March 9, 2021
SZLD-10001-DUS	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/712760	November 11, 2019	D926358	July 27, 2021
SZLD-10101-DUS	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/710708	October 25, 2019	D927054	August 3, 2021
SZLD-10201-DUS	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/709418	October 14, 2019	D926357	July 27, 2021
SZLD-10301-DUS	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/710705	October 25, 2019	D927053	August 3,
SZLD-11401-DUS	BAKING DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTES	29/720811	January 16, 2020	D943811	February 15, 2022
SZLD-12201-DUS	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/724723	February 19, 2020	D948780	April 12, 2022
SZLD-12901-DUS	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/724876	February 20, 2020	D932096	September 28, 2021
SZLD-17101-DUS	ELECTRONIC HOOKAH	29/731382	April 14, 2020	D943171	February 8, 2022
SZLD-18401-DUS	ATOMIZING CORE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/736105	May 27, 2020	D927058	August 3, 2021
SZLD-19603-DUS	ATOMIZING CORE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/745082	August 3, 2020	D943178	February 8, 2022

PATENT REEL: 061205 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 09/23/2022